Rocky Point Fire & EMS

Fire Chief
Diann Walker-Pope
Ph: 541 205 4934



Board Members

Bruce Harp, Pres. Greg Sullivan, Vice Pres. Sandy Handsaker, Treasurer Steve Jensen, Secretary Larry Dugger, Member

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING ROCKY POINT FIRE/EMS BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Thursday, March 26, 10 AM, Aspen Community Room of Rocky Point Fire Hall

The Special Meeting is being convened to address two agenda items:

- 1. Consider (discuss) the features required and desired for one to serve as fire chief of Rocky Point Fire/EMS department and develop a job description reflecting those features;
- 2. Appoint a Budget Committee Chairperson and issue a call for interested community patrons to serve on that committee.

This is an open meeting, however with the Coronavirus threat and recent declaration of Oregon Governor Kate Brown (All public gatherings over the size of 25 people are now barred. . . and people are encouraged to avoid gatherings of 10 people or more) the public is discouraged from actual attendance. However, the meeting will be recorded and minutes of the meeting will be made available on the department's web site.

To allow for public input, anyone wishing to comment on qualifications for the position of Rocky Point Fire Chief shall do so in writing. Emailed and written comments shall be received by the board secretary no later than 5 PM, Wednesday, March 25.

Email: Steve Jensen, Board secretary - stein5488@yahoo.com

Postal delivery:

Steve Jensen 28315 Spruce Ave. Klamath Falls, OR 97601